
Sunill Dhull @ Sunil Dhull	...	 Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Opp. Parties

For the Petitioner : Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate (VC)
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, APP

Let notice be issued upon the opposite party No. 2 under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks by the petitioner.

- (Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)