

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Cr.) No.15 of 2025

Sunill Dhull @ Sunil Dhull	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Asif Khan, Adv. (through VC)
For the State	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, A.P.P.

Order No.04/Dated- 06.11.2025

Let the notice be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

List this case on 20.11.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 6th November, 2025
Sachin/