

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 15 of 2025

Sunill Dhull @ Sunil Dhull	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Opp. parties

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
	Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate
	Mr. Harshit Rayan Prasad, Advocate

Order No. 14/ Dated: 05th February, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
12th February, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

05.02.2026
Basant
Uploaded on 06/02/2026