

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Cr.) No. 15 of 2025

Sunill Dhull @ Sunil Dhull

..... Petitioner

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Rakesh Singh Kadian

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

For the O.P.No.2 : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate

21/01.07.2026 On the request of learned counsel for
the petitioner, put up this case on 15.07.2026 by way
of last chance.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 01.07.2026